1MM, 28 AWG STRANDED, HALOGEN FREE PO
3MTM ROUND CONDUCTOR FLAT CABLE, HF625 SERIES
3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373

  CONNECTORS.
* ZIPPABLE FOR BRANCHING OR DISCRETE TERMINATIONS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE:
AVAILABLE IN STANDARD 30M AND 100M ROLLS.
PLEASE SPECIFY WHEN ORDEING. CONTACT 3M
FOR AVAILABILITY OF ADDITIONAL CONDUCTOR
COUNTS AND/OR CUSTOM ROLL LENGTHS.
HF625/XX XX
BLANK = STANDARD
SF = SPLICE FREE
NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS
(SEE TABLE 1)
DIM. "A"
DIM. "B"
[.039]
TYP.
1.00 .05
HALOGEN FREE (PO) INSULATION
28 AWG 7 X 36 (7 X .127) TINNED
STRANDED COPPER CONDUCTORS
[.020]
.50 .15
[.035]
SEE NOTE 3
.89 .08
BLUE MARKING ON ONE EDGE OF
PRIMARY CABLE DESIGNATES
WIRE #1.
3
TABLE 1
NUMBER OF
CONDUCTORS
3M PART
NUMBER DIMENSION A DIMENSION B
06 HF625/06 6.00 .20 [.236] 5.00 .18 [.197]
08 HF625/08 8.00 .20 [.315] 7.00 .18 [.276]
10 HF625/10 10.00 .20 [.394] 9.00 .18 [.354]
12 HF625/12 12.00 .20 [.472] 11.00 .18 [.433]
14 HF625/14 14.00 .20 [.551] 13.00 .18 [.512]
16 HF625/16 16.00 .22 [.630] 15.00 .20 [.591]
18 HF625/18 18.00 .22 [.709] 17.00 .20 [.669]
20 HF625/20 20.00 .22 [.787] 19.00 .20 [.748]
22 HF625/22 22.00 .22 [.866] 21.00 .20 [.827]
24 HF625/24 24.00 .22 [.945] 23.00 .20 [.906]
26 HF625/26 26.00 .22 [1.024] 25.00 .20 [.984]
28 HF625/28 28.00 .22 [1.102] 27.00 .20 [1.063]
30 HF625/30 30.00 .25 [1.181] 29.00 .23 [1.142]
32 HF625/32 32.00 .25 [1.260] 31.00 .23 [1.220]
34 HF625/34 34.00 .25 [1.339] 33.00 .23 [1.299]
36 HF625/36 36.00 .25 [1.417] 35.00 .23 [1.378]
38 HF625/38 38.00 .25 [1.496] 37.00 .23 [1.457]
40 HF625/40 40.00 .25 [1.575] 39.00 .23 [1.535]
42 HF625/42 42.00 .25 [1.654] 41.00 .23 [1.614]
44 HF625/44 44.00 .25 [1.732] 43.00 .23 [1.693]
46 HF625/46 46.00 .25 [1.811] 45.00 .23 [1.772]
48 HF625/48 48.00 .25 [1.890] 47.00 .23 [1.850]
50 HF625/50 50.00 .25 [1.969] 49.00 .23 [1.929]
HALOGEN FREE IS DEFINED AS BOTH 1) NO HALOGN COMPOUNDS THAT ARE INTENTIONALLY ADDED TO THE
PRODUCT OR USED IN THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCT AND 2) ANY IMPURITIES PRESENT
ARE LESS THAN 900ppm BROMINE, LESS THAN 900ppm CHLORINE AND/OR LESS THAN 1500ppm TOTAL
BROMINE AND CHLORINE. THE LATTER ARE THE LEVELS SET FORTH IN CERTIAN INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR